506582954 03/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6629735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FOOD MACHINERY SALES, INC.	02/03/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	me: SERPA PACKAGING SOLUTIONS LLC	
Street Address: 50 EAST RIVERCENTER BLVD., SUITE 1800		
City: COVINGTON		
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41011	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16589142	
Patent Number:	10427899	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5133526592

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: THOMPSON HINE LLP / MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	070117-00570USCN1+1/LD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. NIEBERDING
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Nieberding/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Food Machinery Sales, Inc. - CA Conversion - Filed, v.1#page1.tif

PATENT 506582954 REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0954

202105310975

State of California **Secretary of State**

1479271-Out

LLC-1A

Limited Liability Company **Articles of Organization - Conversion**

IMPORTANT -- Read all instructions before completing this form.

Secretary of State
State of California

FEB 0.3 2021 m 100

This Space For Filing Use Only

C	Converted Entity Information						
1.	 Name of Limited Liability Company (The name must include the words Limited Liability Company or the abbreviations LLC or L.L.C. The words Limited and Company may be abbreviated to Ltd. and Co., respectively.) 						
	Serpa Packaging Solutions LLC	_					
2.	The purpose of the limited liability compunder the California Revised Uniform Lir	pany is to engage in any lawful a mited Liability Company Act.	act or activity for wi	hich a limited liability compa	iny may be organized		
3.	The limited liability company will be man	aged by (check only one):					
	One Manager	✓ More Than One Manager		All Limited Liability Compa	any Member(s)		
4.			CA City	State	Zip Code		
7020 West Sunnyview Avenue, Visalia				CA	93291		
	Initial Mailing Address of Limited Liability 50 East Rivercenter Blvd, Suit		•	State	Zip Code		
6.	6. Initial Agent for Service of Process: Item 6a: List the name of an individual or a corporation registered in CA under California Corporations Code section 1505 that agrees to be your agent for service of process. You may not list the converted entity as the agent. Item 6b: If the agent is an individual, list the agent's CA business or residential street address. Item 6c: If the agent is an individual and the converting entity is a CA corporation, limited partnership or general partnership, list the the agent's mailing address. Do not list an address if the agent is a CA registered corporate agent as the address for service of process is already on file. a. Name of Agent For Service of Process Corporation Service Company which will do business in California as CSC - Lawyers Incorporating Service						
	b. If an individual, Street Address of Ago	the state of the s	And the Commerce of the Control of t	City State	Mild of the state		
		one for borrios at 1 (00000 - 20 110	n lista i .O. Dox	City State	e Zip Code		
	c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Ag	gent for Service of Process	and the supplemental to th	City State	Zip Code		
Со	nverting Entity Information						
$\overline{}$	Name of Converting Entity						
	Food Machinery Sales, Inc./	•					
8.	Form of Entity	9. Jurisdiction	10.	CA Secretary of State Entity	/ Number, if any		
	Corporation California		I	1479271			
11. The principal terms of the plan of conversion were approved by a vote of the number of interests or shares of each class that equaled or exceeded the vote required. If a vote was required, the following was required for each class:							
	The class and number of outstandin Common stock - 100,000	ng interests entitled to vote.	ÁND	The percentage vote require 51%	ed of each class.		
	ditional Information						
	Additional information set forth on the atta	1'					
13. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contents of this document are true. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed. Mark W. Anderson, President							
	Signature of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person Type or Print Name and Title of Authorized Person						
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			Andrew W. Moeder, Treasurer and Secretary				
	Signature of Authorized Person	•	Type or Print Name	e and Title of Authorized Per	Son		

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/30/2021

REEL: 055767 FRAME: 0955